H3& CONTENTS CEASAR 50

E-1 BIFHFEE CRANIK CASE v 2
E-2 SELEK CYLINDER HEAD ASSY v 7
E-3 {LHBR B AL CARBURETOR s 9
E-4 g%, SEZECRANK SHAFT PISTON: e 11
E-5 BEEEALE K MAGNETO ASSY e 13
E-6 FUHMERSER OILPUMPASSY s, 15
E-7 SN EBSEHK AIR COOLING SYSTEM s, 17
E-8 #8310 B, KICK STARTERASSY s 19
E-9 AZIAHIERL CLUTCHASSY s 22
E-10 ZERFE D B TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ASSY s 25
E-11 SR E K REED VALVE ASSY e 27
E-12 ZEEBREAL AIR CLEANER ASSY v 29
E-13 RV ENGINE ATTACHMENT ovvvsssinsssnssssssissssssssns 31
F-1 BT HEAD LIGHT vrveemrermrsmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 33
F-2 {43k SPEEDO METER :sssssssssssssssssnnsssssssssssssssssssssnnssssss 35
F-3 FRATFR/F4% HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE - 37
F-4 BIERIEAHE FRONT BRAKE e 42
F-5 A EHE/5 R STEERING HANDLE/HANDLE COVER - 44
F-6 BIEMR, Bi3P5k, BIBYIRE FRONT COVER, BOX: 47
F-7 BIRTBAR FRONT FENDER -+ vrerersserssssssssssssssssssssss s 50

F-8 AABEEM STEERING STEM s 52
F-O BIREERS FRONT FORK :rrerrermrrmrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 54
F-10 B FRONT WHEEL ---vvvvvsssvessssssssssssisssssssssssssssisssssssisss 56
F-11 TR E R REARWHEELASSY v 59
F-12 BB R R SEAT v 62
F-13 BEERiL 2 BHfJRE FLOOR SIDE COVER - 64
F-14 S5 FUEL TANK ASSY v 67
F-15 BEH BATTERY e 69
F-16 Z2MI58 LUGGAGE BOX woiivvvvvssssssssssssisssssssssssssssssssssssisss 71
F-17 PO 4803 CENTER COVER. BODY COVER - sssses 73
F-18 BIBAR LOOR PANEL e 78
F-19 BB EXHAUST MUFFLER oo 80
F-20 SRR E K MAIN STAND. KICK STARTER ARM -vevevvvssssssnne 83
F-21 R R PEAR CUSHION ASSY oo 86
F-22 BTEEMIET FRONT WINKER --ooovssvevesssssissssssssssssssissssssisses 88
F-23 JEREARRLT REAR COMBINATION LIGHT weovvvvsisssseesssses 90
F-24 gL SUKEE WIRE HARNESS. IGNITION COIL---- 92
F-25 ZEZRE R FRAME BODY ASS'Y ivvvversssssssssssissssssssissssssssisssns 95
F-26 BEZET B TOOL KIT e 08
F-27 FHFEEER OIL TANK ASSY e, 100

PAGE 1



E-1 584 CRANK CASE

PAGE 2



E-1 14 CRANK CASE
Fs 4“5 P B KXER HE "
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TBFE0101 B 5 0 SRR CRANKCASE ASSY 1
1-1 TBFE0131 by CRANKCASE,LH 1
1-2 TBFE0132 BE GROMMT 1
1-3 TBFE0133 & 6003 BEARING 2
1-4 TBFE0134 A CRANKCASERH 1
2 TBFE0102 124 M8X55 SCREW MB8X55 2
3 TBFE0103 124 M8X50 SCREW M8X50 5
4 TBFE0104 WHER MISSION CASE 1
5 TBFE0105 ) Zh B A BRAKE SHOE ANCHOR PINASSY 1
6 TBFE0106 TEI4Y 12x16 DOWEL PIN 4
7 TBFE0107 124 M6x35 SCREW M6x35 6
8 TBFE0108 ith %h 76 [ 7E AXLE, ENGINE MOUNT 1
9 TBFE0109 HE 17 CIRCLIP 2
10 TBFE0110 Sy GASKET,L CRANKCASE 1
11 TBFE0111 e L CRANKCASE COVER 1
12 TBFE0112 HH IDLE GEAR 1
13 TBFE0113 TEfI4H 10x14 DOWEL PIN 2
14 TBFE0114 124 M6x25 SCREW M6x%25 7
15 TBFE0115 124 M6x35 SCREW M6x%35 2
16 TBFE0116 12 M6x65 SCREW M6x65 1
17 TBFE0117 123 OIL PLUG 1

PAGE 3




18 TBFE0118 A ORING
19 TBFE0119 AEZEXEER M8x16 FLANGE BOLT

PAGE 4




E-1 584 CRANK CASE

PAGE 5



E-1 54 CRANK CASE

Fs 4“5 B EXEWR BB "
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
20 TBFE0120 S E 8 PLATE WASHER 1
21 TBFE0121 EiR OIL SEAL HOLDER 1
22 TBFE0122 $Z1E M6x12 SCREW M6x12 1
23 TBFE0123 o GASKET 1
24 TBFE0124 + A8 L 1B4T M6x12 PAN HEAD SCREW 2
25 TBFE0125 12 M8 NUT 1
26 TBFE0126 gt PLATE WASHER 1
27 TBFE0127 824 M6x10 SCREW M6x10 2
28 TBFE0128 O BB E ORING 1
29 TBFE0129 AR AR M6x25 SCREW M6x25 1
30 TBFE0130 WRERRA MISSION CASE GASKET 1
31 TBFE0131 WiE s FILTER 1
32 TBFE0132 B EER COVERBOARD 1

PAGE 6




AD ASSY

E-2 RELE R CYLINDER HE




E-2 SELE B CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

Fs 4“5 B EXEWR BB "
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS

1 TBFE0201 Sl HEAD , CYLINDER 1

2 TBFE0202 SELERR GASKET , CYLINDER HEAD 1

3 TBFE0203 KNIEE SPEAK PLUG 1

4 TBFE0204 RELE CYLINDER 1

5 TBFE0205 SR GASKET , CYLINDER 1

6 TBFE0206 TSk SR A STUD BOLT 4

7 TBFE0207 AEEZHBES M7 NUT 4

PAGE 8




N
J 1
()
& o>
S

E-3{LHgs o 5 CARBURETOR

PAGE 9




E-3{LHgs 0 5 CARBURETOR

F5 “#5 RXERH vy 8 g
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TBFE0301 99 =N04 CARBURETOR ASSY 1

PAGE 10




E-4 g, EE CRANK SHAFT PISTON




E-4 %, SEE CRANK SHAFT PISTON

FE “HE RXERH BXEH 8 Mg
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1
1 TBFE0401 I HETA S CRANKCHAFT , ASSY
2 TBFE0402 % 3X5X13 WOODRUFF KEY 1
3 TBFE0403 R oh A& 6204/P53 NEEDLE BEATRING 2
1
4 TBFE0404 i E 20x42x8 OIL SEAL
1
5 TBFE0405 S A 20x30%6 OIL SEAL ASSY
1
6 TBFE0406 =1 COLLAR
7 TBFE0407 EEES PISTON ASSY 1
1
8 TBFE0408 TEEH PISTON PIN
2
9 TBFE0409 BER PISTON RING ASSY
2
10 TBFE0410 FIR CIRCLIP
N 1
11 TBFE0411 Rl & NEEDLE BEARING
1
12 TBFE0412 Y CIRCLIP

PAGE 12




E-5 BB ILER MAGNETO ASSY




E-5 BEEBEHLERK MAGNETO ASSY

=25 #5 R AR BXHEWR BE mi
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TBFE0501 JRARA 4 STATOR ASSY 1
2 TBFE0502 RAEH ROTOR ASSY 1
3 TBFE0503 B[ 12-140HV WASHER 1
4 TBFE0504 ¥E& M12X1.25 NUT 1
5 TBFE0505 ¥24T M6X16 SCREW M6x%16 2

PAGE 14




E-6 YIJARSEK OILPUMPASSY

PAGE 15



E-6 YllESEK OIL PUMPASSY

=25 #5 R AR BXHEWR BE mi
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TBFE0601 HUBR D B OIL PUMP ASSY 1
2 TBFE0602 pridii k= HOSE 1
3 TBFE0603 HHEFE HOSE CLIP 2
4 TBFE0604 e HOSE 1
5 TBFE0605 HhE R HOSE CLIP 2
6 TBFE0606 P4 19 CIRCLIP 2
7 TBFE0607 124] M5x14 SCREW 2
8 TBFE0608 BRFT PUMP DRIVE GEAR 1
9 TBFE0609 fo3x14 PIN 1

PAGE 16




E-7SNEHEK AIR COOLINGSYSTEM

PAGE 17



E-7 SXED ERMK AIR COOLINGSYSTEM

FE “HE RXERH BXEH 8 Mg
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TBFEQ701 REISXE COWLINGCYLINDER 1
2 TBFE0702 BRE GROMMET 2
3 TBFE0703 REEXE COELINGFAN 1
4 TBFE0704 24T M6x20 BOLT 2
5 TBFE0705 H W 1R4] ST5.5%40-E SCREW 1
6 TBFE0706 RNEH 5 EAN ASSY 1
8 TBFE0708 24T M6%16 SCREW 3
9 TBFE0709 HERE D6 WASHER 3
10 TBFE0710 FERE D6 WASHER 3
11 TBFE0711 IR PLATE 1

PAGE 18




E-8 Bz B K KICK STARTER ASSY

PAGE 19




E-8 Ezh0 B K KICKSTARTER ASSY

FE “HE RXERH BXEH 8 Mg
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS

1

1 TBFE0801 ERERRAH START GEAR ASSY
N 1

2 TBFE0802 R HA 26400 NEEDLE BEARING

1
3 TBFE0803 IR THRUST WASHER

1
4 TBFE0804 BEIESRES START CLUTCHASSY

1
5 TBFE0805 B LR IDLE GEAR

1
6 TBFE0806 5% IDLE GEAR SHAFT

2
7 TBFE0807 BE 8 PLATE WASHER

1
8 TBFE0808 EiR IDLE GEAR HOLDER

2
9 TBFE0809 24T M6%10 SCREW

2
10 TBFE0810 124T M6x20 SCREW

1
11 TBFE0811 Fih 2 3h 48 14 SHAET, KICK STARTER

PAGE 20




F& “#5 R EFR BXEH ik Mg
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1
12 TBFE0812 B e E SPRING
1
13 TBFE0813 P 6 3h b BUSH
1
14 TBFE0814 P2 zh Hh 3 WASHER KICK STARTER
1
15 TBFE0815 4 15 CIRCLIP
1
16 TBFE0816 S B JTUAE 4 KICK PINION ASSY
1
17 TBFE0817 e zh =% CLIP
1
18 TBFE0818 BN D B STARTING MOTORASSY

PAGE 21




E-9 £ ¥ E K CLUTCH ASSY

PAGE 22




E-9 £Z ¥ E R CLUTCH ASSY

FE “HE RXERH BXEH = Mg
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TBFE0901 p PRIMARY DRIVE GEAR 1
2 TBFE0902 MENE R EASRE 4 DRIVEN PULLY and CLUTCH ASSY 1
3 TBFE0903 FRIEEIL WASHER 1
4 TBFE0904 HMARE 17 CIRCLIP 1
5 TBFE0905 & 6203 ROLING BEARING 1
6 TBFE0906 s 17X35X7 OIL SEAL 1
10 TBFE0910 BERE AN HOUSING 1
11 TBFE0911 B2/ M10x1 NUT 1
12 TBFE0912 O BE 6.7x3 O-RING 1
13 TBFE0913 & 6387 BEARING 1
14 TBFE0914 TR Ay AH FACE,MOVABLE DRIVE 1
15 TBFE0915 SRE A ROLLER 6

PAGE 23




F& “#5 R EFR BXEH ik Mg

Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
16 TBFE0916 REEE PLATE,MOVABLE DRIVE 1
17 TBFE0917 SE R DAMPER 3
18 TBFE0918 BE COLLER 1
19 TBFE0919 PR WASHER 1
20 TBFE0920 WE=ZAKRS V BELT , DRIVE 1
21 TBFE0921 FHEHHREYE FACE , FIXED DRIVE 1
22 TBFE0922 LR PLATE , WOODRUFF KEY 1
23 TBFE0923 R E=y STARTING DISC 1
24 TBFE0924 HRBE WASHER , SPRING 1
25 TBFE0925 1B& M12x1.25 NUT 1

PAGE 24




E-10 TEXRRZK D EK TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ASSY

PAGE 25



E-10 T™ERLE D EK TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ASSY

FE “HE RXERH BXEH 8 Mg
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 1
TBFE1001 PP [|] i 4B 4 SHAFT , IDLE
2 1
TBFE1002 & 6200 BEARING 6200
3 1
TBFE1003 R E WASHER , CONICAL
4 1
TBFE1004 WA Y SHAFT , REAR BOX
TBFE1005 R A& 6004 NEEDLE BEARING 1
TBFE1006 3B E 25%44%7 OIL SEAL 1
TBFE1007 Rz & 6202 NEEDLE BEARING

PAGE 26




11 HK @9 B K REED VALVE ASSY

E-

PAGE 27



E-11 K@ 49 B REED VALVE ASSY

=25 #5 R AR BXHEWR BE mi
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TBFE1101 HRER RS S REED VALVE ASSY 1
2 TB4E1102 HRE PIPE, INTAKE 1
3 TBFE1103 S EEEIRET M6x20 SCREW 4
4 TB4E1104 IR CLIP 1

PAGE 28




E-12 ZEjES8s E A AIR CLEANER ASSY




E-12 Z=EBR 5 AIR CLEANER ASSY
FE “HE RXERH vy = Mg
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
TB4F0701 2
1 1248 M6x55 BOLT 6x55MM
TB4F0702 2
2 1242 M6x40 BOLT 6x40MM
TB4F0703 AIR CLEANER ASSY. 1
3 pyr8 =N
TB4F0704 1
4 RS R HOLDER , FILTER

PAGE 30




E-13 Xz ENGINE ATTACHMENT

PAGE 31




E-13 Xz ENGINE ATTACHMENT

FE 4“5 R AR BXEWR BE nig
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TBFF2601 STARTING SHAFT 1
B BT
2 TBFF2602 124T M6%25 SCREW 6x25 1

PAGE 32




F-1 BIA¥T HEAD LIGHT




F-1 BI AT HEAD LIGHT

FE “#5 ARXE R "BXEWH HE #Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TK4F0101 B RAT B R HEAD LIGHT ASS’Y 1
2 TK4F0102 BT (T8 BULB 2
3 TK4F0103 NELTIT A BULB MARKER LIGHT 2
4 TK4F0104 H B 1R4] ST3.6x8 SCREW TAPPING ST 3.6x8 4

PAGE 34




F-2 f43% SPEEDO METER

PAGE 35



F-2 {43% SPEEDO METER

F& “HE5 RXERH "BXEWH s #Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS

1. TK4F0201 1738 (12V.3.4W) BULB WEDGE BASE ( 12V.3.4W ) 2

2. TK4F0202 1738 (12V.7W) BULB WEDGE BASE ( 12V.7W ) 3

3. TK4F0203 M RERK SPEEDOMETER ASS 1

4. TJ7F2905 A28 FLASHER 1

5. TK4F0205 TREBERRHIMH CABLE COMP.,SPEEDOM 1

6. TK4F0206 B B 84T SCREW TAPPING 3

PAGE 36




F-3 FWRPF/FFR/F4% HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE

PAGE 37




F-3 FRBHF/FFx/IS4% HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE

F5 i) RXERR RXEWH HE i

REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS

1 TK4F0 301 IR R B4 CABLE COMP.,THROTLE 1

2 TK4F0302 CIPNAPIES SWITCH UNIT,LIGHTING 1

3 TK4F0303 BHFF X SWITCH UNTT STARTER 1

4 TK4F0304 mIEAT FF 2% SWITCH UNIT DIMMER 1

5 TK4F0305 WY\ FF < SWITCH UNT HORN 1

6 TK4F0306 ES=DIPS SWITCH UNT HAZARD 1

7 TK4F0307 B E T FF X SWITCH UNIT WINKER 1

8 TK4F0308 BB TR SEITCHASS’.,RR.STOP 1

9 TK4F0309 Bz R R EBH CABLE COMP.,RR.BRAKE 1

10 TK4F0310 S8 Hlk CLAMD,RR.RRAKE,CABLE 1

11 TK4F0311 SR F R4 GRIP COMP THROTTLE 1

PAGE 38




Fs i) R ER EXEW ik M
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
12 TKA4F0312 T FEEEER K HOUSING, THRORRLE 1
13 TK4F0313 EFERE GRIP.L.HANDLE 1
14 TK4F0314 S FIRTEERE HOUSING,UNDER THROTL E 1
15 TKA4F0315 BT FIE LB E E HOUSING,UPPER THROTTLE 1
16 TK4F0316 EXEERK BRACKET ASS’Y.,L.HANDLE 1
17 TK4F0317 I % B[ E BRACKET,HANDLE 1
18 TK4F0318 EXEEERES A BAND,HANDLE BRACKET 1
19  [TK4F0319 EFWR LEVER,L,HANDLE/bubnova brzda 1
20 TK4F0320 AEME MIRROR,R.BACK 1
21 [TK4F0321 ERNE MIRROR,L.BACK 1
22 TK4F0322 EFRE TR SCREW,HANDLE LEVER PIVOT 1
23 TK4F0323 124 M6x20 BOLT,WASHER M6x20 1
24 [TK4F0324 124 M5x25 SCREW PAN 5x25 1




F-3 FWRPHAF/FFX/F% HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE

PAGE 40




F-3 FRBHF/FFx/IS4% HANDLE LEVER/SWITCH/CABLE

F& inc) A& HXEW £ #i&
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY | $/PCS
25  [TK4F0325 128 M5 NUT,HEX,5MM 1
26 TK4F0326 4247 SCREW 1

PAGE 41




F-4 BIANAH FRONT BRAKE

PAGE 42



F-4 BIARNEY FRONT BRAKE

F5 “5 AR RXEWH 04 mig
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
1 TK4F0401 BRI A 4 FRONT BRAKE (EX DISK) 1
2 TK4F0402 ARIFR HANDLE , FR 1
3 TKA4F0403 Bl | 3h BSR4 4 PAD SET , FR 1
4 TK4F0404 BRI R R IR BOLT 2
5 TK4F0405 Hilzh R4 H CYLINDER COMP 1
6 TKA4F0406 WA REA Y FR.BRAKE HOSE 1
7 TKA4F0407 Flzh T RAH CALIPER ASSY 1

PAGE 43




F-5 AE3E/ 5 EiEE STEERING HANDLE/HANDLE COVER




F-5 A8/ A EiB2E STEERING HANDLE/HANDLE COVER

F5 i) RXERR RXEWH HE i

REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS

1 TK4F 0501 FH @ HANDLE COMP.,STEERING 1

2 TK4F 0502 6 URELHH COVER ASS’YHANDLERR 1

3 TKA4F 0503 F el E COVER FR.HANDLE 1

4 TK4F 0504 HRE COVER RR HANDLE 1

5 TKA4F 0505 RZEnjmE LID,BRAKE FLUID MAINTANCE 1

6 TKA4F 0506 REmRES WINDOW,BRAKE FLUID CHECK 1

7 TKA4F 0507 FaEmERFE COVER FR.HANDLE R.SIDE 1

8 TK4F 0508 FEEHELTRE COVER FR.HANDLE L.SIDE 1

9 TKA4F 0509 ERMENL S MARK,DRIVE CAUTION 1

10 TK4F 0510 1R} M10%1.25 NUT,U,10MM 3

11 TK4F 0511 KR RIBET,SCREW 3

PAGE 45




Fs “= B FR BYEWH Bk “rig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
12 TKA4F 0512 384T M5x30 SCREW,WASHER, M5x30 1
13 TKA4F 0513 B B R4] ST4.8x12 SCREW ST4.8x12 7
14 TKA4F 0514 B BURET SCREW ST4.2x12 6
15 TKA4F 0515 125 NUT 1
16 TKA4F 0516 EXHEAALRE M10%x38 BOLT,FLANGE,10x%38 1
17 TKA4F 0517 LR SET OFF CAKE 1

PAGE 46




Bl

CIE st R

F-6 BITEI4R,

BYHH FRONT COVER. BOX

PAGE 47



F-6 BIEIMR., BIH 5k,

BEYWHRE FRONT COVER, BOX

F5 i) RXERR RXEWH HE i

REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1-1 TK4F0601 AU EARA 4 COVERASS'Y.,FR 1
1-2 TK3F0601 Bl EARE 4 COVERASS'Y. FR 1
2-1 TK4F0602 IERES COVER ASS’Y.,FR.SIDE 1
2-2 TK3F0602 EIE/RES COVER ASS’Y.,FR.SIDE 1
3 TK4F0603 HIEYFEES SPRING,LOCK KEY SETTING 2
4 TK4F0604 Mz 5128 SIDE REELECTOR 2
5 TK4F0605 12 M6 NUT,FLANGE CAP 6MM 5
6 TK4F0606 B YA 4 BOX ASS’Y.,INNER 1
7 TKA4F0607 HIEYREEER LIDASS’Y.,INNER BOX 1
8 TK4F0608 HEYREEHE LABEL,GROVE BOX 1
9 TKA4F0609 HEYREE LID,INNER BOX 1

PAGE 48




Fs i) R ER BXEWH Hik M

REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
10 TKA4F0610 EZ IR BOLT,FLANGE 5
11 TK4F0611 B BUIR4T ST4.8x16 SCREW,UPPER SET. M5x16 11
12 TK4F0612 123 M6 NUT,FLANGE CAP 6MM 5
13 TK4F0613 124 M5 BOLT,CLOP,5MM 10
14 TK4F0614 B WR4T ST4.2x16 SCREW,WASHER 8
15 TK4F0615 A EARER S ADORNING,FR COVER 1
16 TK4F0616 AIERABERE RIGHT VENT, FR COVER 1
17 TKA4F0617 AIEREBERE LEFT VENT, FR COVER 1
18 TK4F0618 SLEEEH POTHOOK,CRASH HELMET 1
19 TK4F0619 124 M5%25 BOLT M5x25 2
20 TK4F0620 12 M5 NUT M5 2

PAGE 49




F-7 B34 B4 FRONT FENDER

PAGE 50




F-7 8B4 e4k FRONT FENDER

F& “HE5 BT BWXEH nE 9"ig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS

1 TKA4F0701 RS OE GROMMET,WIRE 1

3 TK4F0703 CIEED GRS FENDER AASS’Y.,FR 1

4 TK4F0704 CIEED =R FENDER B ASS’Y.,FR 1

5 TK4F0705 B IER M6 NUT,CLIP 6mm 1

6 TK4F0706 1848 M6x12 BOLT,SPECIAL 6x12 6

7 TK4F0707 184 M6%16 BOLT,FLANGE, 6x16 1

PAGE 51




F-8 FEBE4EY4 STEERING STEM




F-8 FE&4A 4 STEERING STEM

F5 i) RXERR RXEWH 04 i
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TK4F0801 MBI L RACE,STEERING TOP BALL 1
2 TKA4F0802 FEEHRIRS NUT,STEERING STEM LOCK 1
3 TK4F0803 B e STEM COMP.,STEERING 1
4 TK4F0804 PBRE K RALL ASS’Y.,.STEERING UPPER 1
5 TK4F0805 RN RACE,STEERING UPPER 1
6 TK4F0806 H7& 207107E REARING,STEERING BOTTOM 1
7 TK4F0807 F R THREAD COMP. , TOP 1
8 TK4F0808 EZEAARE BOLT , FLANGE , M10x50 4

PAGE 53




F-O B ERS FRONT FORK

PAGE 54




F-O B ERS FRONT FORK

F& “5 X B "BXEWH = Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TK4F0901 HERERSE K FORK ASS’Y,, R.FR 1
2 TK4F0902 ERRmES K FORK ASS’Y.,L.FR 1

PAGE 55




13

(=
—

F-10 1% FRONT WHEEL

PAGE 56



F-10 Bi¥ FRONT WHEEL

F5 #5 AR BB HE

REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 TK4F1001 EBh AR 1E RUBBER PROTECTOR,L 1
2 TK4F1002 1R M12x1.25 NUT,FLANGE 12MM 1
3 TK4F1003 EHEER GEAR.SPEEDOMETER 1
4 TK4F1004 KITE VALVE,RIM, TR412 1
5 TB4F1005 IR WHEEL,FR.DISTANCE 1
6 TB4F1006 IR TIRE ASSY. 1
7 TK4F1007 AR E BUSH , SHAFT 1
8 TK4F1008 IR DISK FR.BRAKE 1
9 TK4F1009 i i 3h £ 1842 BOLT,SPECLAL FLANCE 3
10 TK4F1010 B H AXLE,FR,WHEEL 1
11 TK4F1011 R E OIL SEAL 1

PAGE 57




Fs “#= FXEWR BYEWH i
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY
12 TK4F1012 R BEARING6201/2RS
13 TK4F1013 A B 5 e RUBBER PROTECTOR,R 1

PAGE 58




F-11 5 R REAR WHEEL ASSY




F-11 B 5K REAR WHEEL

F5 i) Ry RXEWH HE i
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 | TB4F1101 B4R WHEEL.RR.CASTING 1
2 | TB4F1102 JE#4130/70-12 ARM,RR.BRAKE 1
3 | TB4F1103 il VALVE,RIM,TR412 1
4 TBFF1004 EHIzh B B R SHOE ASS’Y.,BRAKE 1
5 | o 0% B EERE SPRING !
6 TBFFL006 Ja 3 e CAM,RR.BRAKE 1
. TBFF1007 —_ BOLT .
8 TBFF1008 B4R ARM,RR.BRAKE 1
9 TBFFL009 124 M6x12 BOLT M6x12 3
10 | TB4F1110 ERAEA BUSH A,REAR WHEEL 1
11 | TB4F1111 ERFEB BUSH B,REAR WHEEL 1

PAGE 60




F& #5 R B RXEW ik i
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY | $/PCS
TB4F1112
12 BRNEAR REAR FENDER 1
13 | TB4F1113 12 M14x1.5 NUT,M14x1.5 1

PAGE 61




F-12 BB H B SEAT

PAGE 62




F-12 fER B R SEAT

F5 i) RXERR RXEWH HE i
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TK4F1201 BRBREFR SPRING,LOCK KEY SETTING 2
2 TK4F1202 BER A 4 ASS’Y.,DOUBLE 1
3 TK4F1203 PEE LY PIN,SEAT HINGE 1
4 TK4F1204 RS R 4H CATCH COMP.,SEAT 1
6 TK4F1206 BRI R4 CABLE,SEAT LOCK 1
7 TK4F1207 B B ST A STAY,SEAT LOCK CABLE 1
8 TK4F1208 EZIER 6x12 BOLT,FLANGE 6x12 4

PAGE 63




ﬁnl Ll

F-13 MEtos % BRJEKE FLOOR SIDE COVER

PAGE 64




F-13 M iRib %= BRJKSE FLOOR SIDE COVER

F5 i) RXERR RXEWH HE i
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1. TK4F1301 GRERER BASE COMP.,R.FLOOR 1
2 TK4F1302 ERRX BASE COMP.,L.FLOOR 1
3 TK4F1303 oy borbuk- =N COVER ASS’Y R FLOOR SIDE 1
4, TK4F1304 RIS HRON & B COVER ASS’Y.,L.FLOOR SIDE 1
5. TK4F1305 GRHIER & COVER,R.FLOOR SIDE 1
6. TK4F1306 ERBER & COVERL  FLOOR SIDE 1
7. TKA4F1307 TR COVER ,UNDER 1
8. TK4F1308 AR B STEP,R.PILLION 1
0. TK4F1309 I B STEP,R.PILLION 1
10, | TK4F1310 Rl B AR A R 2R MAT,FLOOR 1
11, | TK4F1311 #24T M5x16 SCREW UPPER COVER SET, 5x16 11

PAGE 65




Fs i) R ER BXEWH Hik M
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS

12. | TK4F1312 BB M5 NUT,CLIP 5MM 19

13. | TK4F1313 1R M6%20 BOLT,WASHER 6x20 2

14, | TK4F1314 R 1R M6%28 BOLT,WASHER 6x28 2

15, | TK4F1315 TEZ 8R4 M6x12 SREW,WASHER M6x12 10

16, | TK4F1316 B WIR4T ST4.8x16 SCREW TAPPING 4.8x16 8

17. | TK4F1317 124 M6%10 BOLT,FLANGE, 6x10 1

PAGE 66




F-14 S5 FUEL TANK ASSY




F-14 S5 FUEL TANK ASSY

F5 i) RXERR RXEWH HE i
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1. TK4F1401 FURIERAE Y STRAINER ASS’Y.FUEL 1
2. TKA4F1402 BORFT R A H COCK SET FUEL 1
3. TK4F1403 ShAEA FANK ASS’Y.,FUEL 1
4, TK4F1404 S BODY,FUEL CAP 1
5. TK4F1405 HEH TUBE AASS’Y 1
6. TK4F1406 SMEH TUBE AASS’Y 1
7. TK4F1407 HMEH TUBE AASS’Y 1
8. TK4F1408 SHEH TUBE AASS’Y 2
9, TKA4F1409 ML RAER UNIT FUEL 1
10, | TK4F1410 124 M6x12 BOLT,FLANGE 6x16 2

PAGE 68




F-15 8t BATTERY

PAGE 69




F-15 8t BATTERY

F& “5 X B "BXEWH e Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
TBFF2305 BATTERY ASSY. 1
1. Eeth 12V4AH
2. TKA4F1502 EdihE COVER BATTERY 1
3. TK4F1503 B W 184T ST4.8%x16 SCREW TAPPING 4.8x16 2

PAGE 70




F-16 215 LUGGAGE BOX




F-16 2% LUGGAGE BOX

F& #HE A& RXEW 4 &
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TK4F1601 YRR BOX ASS’., LUGGAGE 1
2 TKA4F1602 124 BOLT 2
3 TK4F1603 125 NUT 2

PAGE 72




F-17 /8 . ZF{K1 % CENTER COVER. BODY COVER

PAGE 73




F-17 /08 . ZF{81%E CENTER COVER. BODY COVER

F5 i) AR RXEWH ¥E i

REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
2 TK4F1702 Bif 48 NUT,CLIP4.8 5
4 TK4F1704 hOESE COVER ASS’Y.,CENTER 1
5 TK4F1705 FiE COVER ASS’Y.,CENTER 1
6 TK4F1706 Bk RR.CARRIER 1
7 TK4F1707 EHEE COVER RR.CARRIER 1
8 TKA4F1708 ACEFES COVER,PLUG MAINTENANCE 1
9 TKA4F1709 KICEFEZ SR COVER ASS’Y.MSPARK PLUG MAINTENANCE 1
10-1 | TK4F1710 tuE COVER R.BODY 1
10-2 | TK3F1710 iz COVER R.BODY 1
11 TK4F1711 BEHOE COVER RR UPPER 1
12 TKA4F1712 IELRVSVE S COVER,RR,UNDER 1

PAGE 74




Fs i) R ER BXEWH Hik 0

REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
13 TK4F1713 GhEBER MAT,R,SILENCE 1
14 TK4F1714 G E AR GRILLE R.SILENCE 1
15-1 | TK4F1715 EinE COVER.,L.BODY 1
15-2 | TK3F1715 K= COVER.,L.BODY 1
16 TK4F1716 EihEBeE MAT,L.SILENCE 1
17 TK4F1717 i HHmAR GRILLE,L,BODY COVER 1
19 TK4F1719 B BUR4T ST4.8x16 SCREW SPECIAL 4.8x16 5
20 TKA4F1720 B WUR4T ST SCREW,UPPER COVER SET, M4.8x16 11
21 TK4F1721 $R4T M6%10 SCREW,SPECIAL M6x10 6
22 TKA4F1722 B WUR4T ST4.2x16 SCREW PAN4.2x16 2
23 TK4F1723 B BUR4T ST4.8x12 SCREW TAPPING 4.8x12 2
24 TK4F1724 124 M8x16 BOLT FLANGE 8x16 2

PAGE 75




F-17 /8 .ZF{K1 % CENTER COVER. BODY COVER

PAGE 76




F-17 /08 . ZF{81%E CENTER COVER. BODY COVER

F& “5 X B "BXEWH e Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
25 TK4F1725 124 M6x12 BOLT FLANGE M6x12 4
26 TK4F1726 hEEMS LENS R. DECORATION PLATE R 1
27 TKA4F1727 EREMmE LENS L DECORATION PLATE R 1

PAGE 77




F-18 B4k LOOR PANEL

PAGE 78




F-18 B ¥tk FLOOR PANEL

F& “5 X B "BXEWH e Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TK4F1801 B B AR PANEL,FLOOR 1
2 TK4F1802 YIRS NUT,CLIP,5MM 4
3 TK4F1803 RE CLIP,BODY COVER 8
4 TK4F1804 H B4R 4] ST4.8x20 SCREW,TAPPING,4.8%x20 2
5 TKA4F1805 BRE BATTERY COVER 1

PAGE 79




F-18 B ¥tk FLOOR PANEL

F& “5 X B "BXEWH e Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TK4F1801 B B AR PANEL,FLOOR 1
2 TK4F1802 YIRS NUT,CLIP,5MM 4
3 TK4F1803 RE CLIP,BODY COVER 8
4 TK4F1804 H B4R 4] ST4.8x20 SCREW,TAPPING,4.8%x20 2
5 TKA4F1805 BRE BATTERY COVER 1

PAGE 79




F-19 3ERE® EXHAUST MUFFLER

PAGE 80




F-19 BERE® EXHAUST MUFFLER

F& “5 X B "BXEWH e Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
TB4F0601 MUFFLER JOINTING COMP 1
1 B A4
TBFF0602 2
2 1242 M6x16 BOLT M6x16
TBFF0603 2
3 1242 M8x40 BOLT M8x40
TBKF0604 SHIELD 1
4 Bh 4 A
TBKF0605 2
5 B2 MI6X12 (48R ) BOLT M10x12
TB4F0606 1
6 TR COVER , EXHAUST
TB4F0607 2
7 1242 M6%25 BOLT M6x25
TBFF0609 2
9 HESRARR GROMMET , EXHAUSTPIPE
s GASKET
10 TBFF0610 MR AR 1
N VALVE SECOND AIR IN 1
11 TBFF0611 DRARR
2
12 TBFF0612 124 M6x12 BOLT M6x12

PAGE 81




Fs “= B FR i “rig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1
13 TBFF0613 =EE RUBBER TUBE , HIGH TEMPERATURE
3
14 TBFF0614 128 M8x20 BOLT M8x20
e 1
15 TBFF0615 M IR $E L SYNTHETASE
NUT 2
16 TBFF0616 1205
1
17 TBFF0617 A= RUBBER TUBE , LOW TEMPERATURE
N RUBBER TUBE 1
18 TBFF0618 S
CLIPO 2
19 TBFF0619 EX9
MVFFLER ASSY 1
20 TBFF0620 SHEERIREAN
GASKET 1
21 TBFF0621 SHESRARR
VENT-PIPE 1
22 TB4F0622 HRE
CLIP 4
23 TBFF0623 55
SPRING 1
24 TBFF0624 Bhip ot &

PAGE 82




F-20 B2 XX E X MAIN STAND. KICK STARTER ARM

PAGE 83



F-20 B2 XX 3% &5 B MAIN STAND. KICK STARTER ARM

F& “5 X B "BXEWH e Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TBFF1722 WIEHE (I SPRING,MAIN STANDII 1
2 TB4F2002 I 4A 5 STAND ASS’Y.,MAIN 1
3 TB4F2003 g STAND COMP,,MAIN 1
4 TB4F2004 NEHE COLLAR,MAIN STAND 2
5 TB4F2005 R PR RAR SPRING,MAIN STAND 1
TBFF1706
6 NIEHE | SPRING,MAIN STANDI 1
7 TB4F2007 =R BAR COMP.,SID STAND 1
8 TB4F2008 BiEZ BOLT SIDE STAND 1
9 TB4F2009 18/ M10x1.25 NUT,HEX,10MM 1
11 TBFF1714 B TENSION SPRING 1
12 TB4F2012 E2 R M10%25%1.25 BOLT,FLANGE M10%25x%1.25 1
13 TB4F2013 JEZIER M6%30 BOLT,FLANGE 6

PAGE 84




Fs i) R ER BXEWH ik M
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
14 TB4F2014 EZIRE M6 NUT 1
15 TBFF1720 BiEE D TENSION SPRING 1
16 TJ7F0305 BEBN A IRON SLICE 1

PAGE 85




A

®

\.
2 |
%

A
kl
\

| e

F-21 EREREK PEAR CUSHION ASSY

PAGE 86




F-22 ERERSE K PEAR CUSHION ASSY

FE “#5 ARXE R "BXEWH HE #Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TB4F2101 BERERRER CUSHION ASS’Y 2
2 TB4F2102 EXEANAIRR BOLT,CUSHION UNDER 2

PAGE 87




F-22 i@ FRONT WINKER

PAGE 88




F-22 i@ FRONT WINKER

F& “5 X B "BXEWH e Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TK4F2201 ARIEEET B R WINKER ASS’Y.MR.FR 1
2 TK4F2202 EEFE LT B K WOMLER ASS’Y.,L.FR 1
3 TK4F2203 @I E(12VI0W) BULB,WINKER (12V10W ) 2

PAGE 89




?’
8

|7

N

r\

6
\2 é
o~
¢ P €

A
P OVA -TK4F2309

F-23 [5RMARELT REAR COMBINATION LIGHT

PAGE 90




F-23 I5¥E#REBfT REAR COMBINATION LIGHT

F5 “5 R EER BXEH HE g
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1. | TK4F2301 =44 p=N51 LIGHT ASS’Y RRCOMBINATION 1
2. | TK4F2302 BiT4A LIGHT ASS’ YRR,COMBINATION 1
3. | TK4F2303 BT £T78(12v10W) BULB WINKER (12V10W) 2
4. | TKAF2304 BT BULB LICENCE 2
5. | TK4F2305 FERAT S BULB LICENCE 1
6. TK4F2306 w48 NUT CLIP 5MM 2
7. TK4F2307 B W 4R4T ST4.8x16 CLIP BODY COVER 2
8. TK4F2308 IR M6x12 BOLT WASHER 6x12 4

PAGE 91




F-24 T HERELE. S XL B WIRE HARNESS. IGNITION COIL

PAGE 92




F-24 T8 KRE%. S A&B WIRE HARNESS. IGNITION COIL

F5 i) R AR RXEWH 04 i

REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TBFF2303 RAXEBEAH IGNITON COIL COMP 1
2 TBFF2320 KILELE CAP ASSY.SPARK PLUG 1
3 TBFF2401 FRERSAH REGULATER COMP 1
4 TBFF2301 RKEBRHEM C.D.l 1
5 TB4F2306 B4 4k 4H 1 HARNESS,WIRE 1
6 TBFF2308 1RB& 24 FUSE 1
. TBFF2402 16 Mox12 BOLT 6x12 2
8 TB4F2307 EHMERS L WIRE, ACCUMULATOR 1
9 TKA4F2409 EHER LOCKS COMP 1
10 TJ7F2908 “rERES RELAY 1
1 TJ7F2909 R HORN 1

PAGE 93




Fs “= RXER BYXEWH ik “rig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
TBFF2302 BOLT 6x16 1
12 124 M6x16
TBFF2304 SCREW 5x20 1
13 1247
16 TKA4F2416 E2L 1B M6%20 BOLT,SOCKET M6x20 3

PAGE 94




F-25 ZEZB 5 5k FRAME BODY ASS’Y




F-25 Z= 48 5 5k FRAME BODY ASS’Y

F& “5 X B "BXEWH = Mrig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
1 TB4F2501 ZEZRA 4 BODY GOMP.,FRAME 1
TB4F1102 BOLT, ENGINE HANGER 1
2 RN wEH
TBFF1103 FLANGE U NUT M12x1.25 1
3 12/ M12x1.25
TBFF1104 E/G MOUNTING BOLT 2
4 bR E E 1R
TBFF1105 FLANGE U NUT M10x1.25 2
S 12/ M10x1.25
6 TK4F2512 B b ) STAY,LUGGAGE 1
TBFF1107 DAMPER 2
7 =R
TBFF1108 SPRING 2
8 EhoaE
9 TK4F2509 1248 M6x16 BOLT M6x16 2
10 TJ7F3010 HEARER STAY,FUEL TANK SUPPORT 1
11 TB4F2511 1848 M6x12 BOLT M6x12 2

PAGE 96




Fs “= B FR BYEWH Bk “rig
REF NO PART NO CHINESE DESCRIPTION QTY $/PCS
12  [TK4F2512 0\ 5% 28 STAY,HEAD LIGHT 1
13 TK4F2513 PRAE PLATE MANUFACTURER’S DATA PLATE 1
14 TK4F2514 1248 M8x20 BOLT M8x20 2
1
15 TB4F1115 AN BELG HANGER COMP ENGINE

PAGE 97




F-26 BEETE TOOLKIT




F-26 BEETE TOOLKIT

F5 Linss R ER HXEWR i 0"
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS

1 TBFF2501 EHRFE WRENCH , EVE ( 18x19) 1

2 TJ7F3102 BFFR HANDLE , SCREW DRIVER 1

3 TJ7F3103 WL 3R F SPANNER , 8x10 1

4 TJ7F3104 AR T SCREW DRIVER , DOUBLE USE 1

5 TJ7F3105 TEHK TOOLS BAG 1

6 TBFF2506 BEIER TOOL KIT 1

PAGE 99




F-27 ¥lilfE B B8 OIL TANK ASSY




F-27 ¥l B K OIL TANK ASSY

F5 = R AR RKXEWH HE ik
Ref No Part No Chinese Description Qty $/PCS
TBFF1301 . OIL TANK 1
1 e ]
TBFF1302 . OIL TANK CAP 1
2 HlomFE & A 4
TBFF1303 BOLT 6x16 2
3 #2#¢ GB5789
TBFF1304 . OIL LEVER GAUGE ASSY. 1
4 Hlohf& BERE
TBFF1305 CLIP 8 1
5 X 8

PAGE 101




	Ceasar50_LJ50QT-4_bez cen
	Ceasar50_LJ50QT-4_bez cen-91

